U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590
202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs
Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2012

Oklahoma

For more information, see the Highway Statistics series.

Population / Distri- % of
Land Area bution National
Male 1,093,514 45.76% 1.05%

Total
Population - 815950 . Female 1,301,844 54.24% 1.22%

> ) . (]
(Census Total 2,400,358 100.00% 1.13%
2011)
Total Land
Area Square 68,667 1.9%
Miles (PS-1) Gasoline $0.17| Tax Rates as

Diesel $0.14| OfDec. 2011
Motor Fuel Usage (000) % Dist. | % Nat'l. Gasohol $0.17
asoho .
Gasoline/Gasohol
(Table MF- 1,924,487 70.2% 1.4% 18.Wekis dnxliesiels sfenof ieglde Federal gas tax of
33GA)
Special Fuel
(Table MF-33SF) 816,781|  29.8%|  2.2% Autos 1,361,339 39.57%  1.22%
Total Fuel 2,741,268  100.0% Buses 1,946 0.06% 0.25%
On Highway Trucks 1,948,971 56.66% 1.46%
I(\}/Ia;s(;lllr;e (Table 1,859,539 96.6%  1.4% Total 3.313.256
Off Hich Motorcycles 127,681 3.71% 1.51%
ighway

Gasoline (Table 65,044 3.4% 1.8% Grand 3,439,937 100.00% 1.36%
MF-21) Total
Rural 96,675 85.7% 3.2% Rural 467|  65.96% 2.60%
Urban 16,146 14.3% 1.5% Urban 241|  34.04% 1.58%
Total 112,821 100.0% 2.8% Unknown 0 0.00% 0.00%

Total 708 100% 2.11%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/statistics.cfm

Interstate 933 0.8% 2.0%
Other Freeways & 191 0.2% 1.2%
Expressways

Other Principal o 0
Arterials 3,385 3.0% 2.2%
Minor Arterial 4,844 4.3% 2.0%
Major Collector 22,320 19.8% 4.2%
Minor Collector 2,991 2.7% 1.1%
Local 78157 69.3% 2.8%
Total 112,821 30.7% 4.0%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10)

NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009
State Highway Agencies
County
Town/Townships
Other Jurisdictions
Federal
Total
Interstate 3,971 1.7% 1.8%
Other 893 04% 13%
Freeways/Expressways
Other Principal o 0
Arterials 10,699 4.6% 2.3%
Minor Arterial 11,322 4.8% 2.0%
Major Collector 45,141 19.3% 4.1%
Minor Collector 5,981 2.6% 1.1%
Local 156317 66.7% 2.8%
Total 234,324 100.0% | 2.7%
Rural 21,795 45.5% 2.2%
Urban 26,077 54.5% 1.3%
Total 47,872 100.0% 1.6%
Interstate 10,005 20.9% 1.4%

Highway Finance ($000)

Receipts

$2,497,041

Disbursements | $2,469,045

Highway User $780,520
Revenues
General Fund

.. $0
Appropriations
Other State $619.897
Imposts
Miscellaneous $263,418
Bonds $70,277
Federal payments $727,263
Local Governments
and oOher $35,666
Total $2,497,041
Capital Outlay $1,430,536
Mamtene}nce $207,794
and Services
Administration
and Misc. $175.318
Highway Law
Enforcement $106,433
& Safety
Interest $126,855
Bond
Retirement $104,280
Grants-in-aid
to Locals $317.829
Total $2,469,045/td>
Highway
Account $580,671
Mass Transit $75.322
Account
Total $655,993/td>

31.26%

0.00%

24.83%

10.55%
2.81%
29.12%

1.43%

100.00%

0.5793884

0.0841597

0.0710064

0.0043107

0.0513782

0.042235

0.1287255

42.06%

88.52%

11.48%

100.00%

Office of Highway Policy Information
Federal Highway Administration

1.65%
1.64%

1.17%

0.00%

6.95%

2.28%
0.38%
1.76%

1.17%

1.59%

1.88%

0.95%

1.97%

1.15%

1.60%

0.70%

1.79%

1.58%

1.65%

1.51%

1.63%



Other
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

2,864 6.0%

10,889 22.7%
8,497 17.7%

7,051 14.7%
182 0.4%
8,384 17.5%

47,872 100.0%

0.4%

1.7%
1.6%
1.1%
0.3%
2.1%
1.5%

Page last modified on November 7, 2014



