U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2012

Oklahoma

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.



Population / Land Area		Distri- bution	% of National
Total Population – (Census 2011)	3,815,780		1.2%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	68,667		1.9%

Motor Fuel Usage	e (000)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF- 33GA)	1,924,487	70.2%	1.4%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	816,781	29.8%	2.2%
Total Fuel	2,741,268	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	1,859,539	96.6%	1.4%
Off Highway Gasoline (Table MF-21)	65,044	3.4%	1.8%

	l Length (Table M-20)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	96,675	85.7%	3.2%
Urban	16,146	14.3%	1.5%
Total	112,821	100.0%	2.8%

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Male	1,093,514	45.76%	1.05%
Female	1,301,844	54.24%	1.22%
Total	2,400,358	100.00%	1.13%

Motor Fuel Tax Rates		
Gasoline	\$0.17	
Diesel	\$0.14	of Dec. 2011
Gasohol	\$0.17	

18.40 This Taxbestels of 2404 include Federal gas tax of

Vehicle Registrations (MV-1)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Autos	1,361,339	39.57%	1.22%
Buses	1,946	0.06%	0.25%
Trucks	1,948,971	56.66%	1.46%
Total	3,313,256		
Motorcycles	127,681	3.71%	1.51%
Grand Total	3,439,937	100.00%	1.36%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	467	65.96%	2.60%
Urban	241	34.04%	1.58%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	708	100%	2.11%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	933	0.8%	2.0%
Other Freeways & Expressways	191	0.2%	1.2%
Other Principal Arterials	3,385	3.0%	2.2%
Minor Arterial	4,844	4.3%	2.0%
Major Collector	22,320	19.8%	4.2%
Minor Collector	2,991	2.7%	1.1%
Local	78157	69.3%	2.8%
Total	112,821	30.7%	4.0%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Ownerhip (HM-10) NOT PUBLISHED IN 2009)
State Highway Agencies			
County			
Town/Townships			
Other Jurisdictions			
Federal			
Total			

Functional System L (HM-60)	% Dist.	% Nat'l.	
Interstate	3,971	1.7%	1.8%
Other Freeways/Expressways	893	0.4%	1.3%
Other Principal Arterials	10,699	4.6%	2.3%
Minor Arterial	11,322	4.8%	2.0%
Major Collector	45,141	19.3%	4.1%
Minor Collector	5,981	2.6%	1.1%
Local	156317	66.7%	2.8%
Total	234,324	100.0%	2.7%

Vehicle Miles Traveled – (Rural/Urban in Millions)) – (VM-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Rural	21,795	45.5%	2.2%
Urban	26,077	54.5%	1.3%
Total	47,872	100.0%	1.6%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (In Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Interstate	/		1.4%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) – SF-21 (000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Receipts	\$2,497,041		1.65%
Disbursements	\$2,469,045		1.64%

State Revenues Used for Highways (SF-1) (\$000)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway User Revenues	\$780,520	31.26%	1.17%
General Fund Appropriations	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Other State Imposts	\$619,897	24.83%	6.95%
Miscellaneous	\$263,418	10.55%	2.28%
Bonds	\$70,277	2.81%	0.38%
Federal payments	\$727,263	29.12%	1.76%
Local Governments and oOher	\$35,666	1.43%	1.17%
Total	\$2,497,041	100.00%	1.59%

State Disbursements for Highways (SF-2)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Capital Outlay	\$1,430,536	0.5793884	1.88%
Maintenance and Services	\$207,794	0.0841597	0.95%
Administration and Misc.	\$175,318	0.0710064	1.97%
Highway Law Enforcement & Safety	\$106,433	0.0043107	1.15%
Interest	\$126,855	0.0513782	1.60%
Bond Retirement	\$104,280	0.042235	0.70%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$317,829	0.1287255	1.79%
Total	\$2,469,045/td>	42.06%	1.58%

Attributed Federal Trust Fund Receipts – 2011 (\$000) (Table FE-9)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Highway Account	\$580,671	88.52%	1.65%
Mass Transit Account	\$75,322	11.48%	1.51%
Total	\$655,993/td>	100.00%	1.63%

Office of Highway Policy Information Federal Highway Administration

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (In Millions)		% Dist.	% Nat'l.
Other Freeways/Expressways	2,864	6.0%	0.4%
Other Principal Arterial	10,889	22.7%	1.7%
Minor Arterial	8,497	17.7%	1.6%
Major Collector	7,051	14.7%	1.1%
Minor Collector	182	0.4%	0.3%
Local	8,384	17.5%	2.1%
Total	47,872	100.0%	1.5%

Page last modified on November 7, 2014